No. 21

Tariff Notice No. 1972/22—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
525 468	19.02.000 27.10.603	Roberts soy compound Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-	Free		10%	22.0		1/7/67	31/12/71
	27.10.604	facturer for use by him only in making extreme pressure additives for lubricants:	Free	•••	20%	10.8			
467	27.10.603 27.10.604	Shell Carnea Oil						1/1/72	31/3/72
466	27.10.603 27.10.604	greases Oils, lubricating, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making cutting oils or cutting	Free		25%	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/3/72
469	27.10.605	compounds	Free Free		25% 10%	10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/72 31/3/72
487	48.01.421	Tissue, hairpad, wet strength quality	Free		10%		22 23	31/10/67	30/9/71
475 479	59.08 69.01.000	Vinyl suede, expanded	Free Free		Free Free	10.8	23	1/1/72	31/3/72
712	02.01.000	porous grade	1100	••	1100	10.0	2 2	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/72 31/3/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 March 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/23-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item							Applications Advertised		
Appn No.		Goods					Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
16428	39.07.399	Earmuffs				••	•••	1971/143	100, 16 December	
16429	39.07.399	Faceshields and browguard faceshields	••			••	••	1971/143	1971, p. 2928 100, 16 December 1971, p. 2928	
16427	39.07.399	Welding handshields and helmets	••		••	••	••	1971/143	100, 16 December 1971, p. 2928	

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.